503252696 04/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3299314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEONG-SUN SEO	12/18/2012
ISHIHARA KAZUHIKO	12/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNTECH CO.	
Street Address:	10F BYUKSAN DIGITAL VALLEY 6TH	
Internal Address:	GASAN-DONG, GEUMCHEON-KU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	153-803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13730434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-917-0000

Email: KRIS@MH2LAW.COM

MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0147.0004 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** TIMOTHY B. DONALDSON SIGNATURE: /TIMOTHY B. DONALDSON/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/07/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-04-07__ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2015-04-07__ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035344 FRAME: 0205 503252696

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kim Hyung-II, Seo Jeong-Sun, and Ishihara Kazuhiko (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) have previously entered into a Patent Sharing Agreement, granting equal right, title, and interest, for a patent application entitled:

Copolymers Containing Phosphorylcholine Groups and Methods of Preparing and Using the Same

which application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.: 61/606,003 (filing date 2 March 2012) under Attorney Docket Number 0147,6000; and

WHEREAS, Suntech Co., whose post office address is 10F Byuksan Digital Valley 6th, Gasan-dong, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul 153-803, KOREA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 61/606,003, filed 2 March 2012, and all non-provisional, divisional, and continuation applications claiming priority thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its

Hong a Kin

PATENT REEL: 035344 FRAME: 0206 successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand:

Date: 18 December 2012. Hyway U Kan

Name: Kim Hyung II

Address: 111-103 Mullae Hillstate, Mullae-dong,

Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea

Date: 18 December 2012

Name: Seo Jeong-Sun

Address: 10F World Meridian Venture Center, Gasan-

dong, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, Korea

Date: 18 December 2012 Julipa Polish

Name: Ishihara Kazuhiko

Address: 5-8-17 Mitakashi Iguchi, Tokyo, Japan

2

Hyma II Kim

PATENT REEL: 035344 FRAME: 0207